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cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,

coffee and tea
dietetic foods, food
supplements, fortified foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements, fortified foods

feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

29/01/2019

29/01/2019
29/01/2019
01/02/2019
30/01/2019
31/01/2019
01/02/2019
01/02/2019
01/02/2019
28/01/2019
29/01/2019
29/01/2019
01/02/2019
01/02/2019
29/01/2019
29/01/2019
30/01/2019
30/01/2019
31/01/2019

01/02/2019

Reference

2019.0306

2019.0315

2019.0318

2019.0366

2019.0342

2019.0348

2019.0367

2019.0370

2019.0374

2019.0304

2019.0313

2019.0319

2019.0372

2019.0373

2019.0308

2019.0314

2019.0343

2019.0344

2019.0345

2019.0369
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Notification

alert

information for attention
alert
alert
information for follow-up
border rejection
information for attention
information for follow-up
information for follow-up
alert
alert
information for follow-up
alert
alert
alert
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
alert

information for attention

Notifié par
United Kingdom
Croatia
Hungary
Germany
Germany
Spain
Spain
Spain
Belgium
Spain
Portugal
Italy
Italy
Italy
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Hungary
Spain
Denmark

Sweden

Week 5 - 2019

Pays concernés

Austria (D), Ireland (D), United Kingdom (D/O)

Croatia (D), Germany, INFOSAN, Serbia (O)

China (0), Czech Republic, Hungary, INFOSAN,
Netherlands, United Kingdom

Austria (D), Germany (O), Italy (D), Spain (D)

Austria (D), Germany (O)
Morocco (0), Spain
Mauritania (0), Spain
Mauritania (O), Spain

Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)
Portugal (0), Spain (D)
INFOSAN, Oman (O), Portugal (D), Spain (D)
Denmark (0), Italy (D), Latvia (O)

Denmark (0), Italy (D)
Italy (D), Spain (O)

Belgium (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (O)
Afghanistan (0), United Kingdom
Hungary, Serbia (O), Turkey (O)

Spain, Vietnam (0)
Denmark (D/0), Sweden (D)

INFOSAN, Jordan (O), Sweden (D)
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peanut undeclared on porridge from the United Kingdom
atropine (200.5 pg/kg - ppb) and scopolamine (488.7 pg/kg - ppb) in
peppermint from Serbia
possible presence of gluten and high content of caffeine (221
mg/item) in food supplement from China
unauthorised substance chlorate (38550 ug/!) in food supplement
from Germany
Salmonella enterica ser. Orion (presence /25g) in rapeseed cake
from Germany
Salmonella (presence /25g) in fish meal from Morocco
Salmonella (presence /25g) and too high count of
Enterobacteriaceae (1200 CFU/g) in fish meal from Mauritania
Salmonella (presence /25g) in fishmeal from Mauritania
Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /25g) in sunflower
seed flakes from the Netherlands
botulinum toxin (presence /25g) in canned sardines in olive oil from
Portugal
histamine (225; 136; 128 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen yellowfin tuna cuts
(Thunnus albacares) from Oman
Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled smoked salmon
trimmings from Denmark, produced in Latvia
Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/100g) in chilled smoked salmon
from Denmark
mercury (1.7 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish chunk from Spain
E 223 - Sodium metabisulphite undeclared in silver onions used in
salads from the Netherlands
too high content of sulphite (6300 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots
from Afghanistan
aflatoxins (Tot. = 24.39 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Serbia, with
raw material from Turkey
unauthorised substances dithiocarbamates (0.14 mg/kg - ppm) and
iprodione (0.029 mg/kg - ppm) in dragon fruit from Vietnam
sulphite undeclared on mix of dried fruits from Denmark
unauthorised substance amitraz (0.19 mg/kg - ppm) in cucumbers
from Jordan

Réglementation b

a étiqueter

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
100 mg/kg
absence/25g
absence/100g
1 mg/kg
a étiqueter
2000 mg/kg
SAfla =10 ug/kg
0,05 mg/kg / 0,01 mg/kg
a étiqueter

0,05 mg/kg
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herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

28/01/2019

30/01/2019

30/01/2019
30/01/2019
01/02/2019
28/01/2019
30/01/2019
01/02/2019
28/01/2019
29/01/2019

29/01/2019

29/01/2019
29/01/2019

30/01/2019
30/01/2019

30/01/2019

30/01/2019
30/01/2019

30/01/2019

Reference

2019.0305

2019.0333

2019.0334

2019.0337

2019.0377

2019.0301

2019.0338

2019.0364

2019.0303

2019.0310

2019.0316

2019.0320
2019.0321

2019.0323

2019.0325

2019.0328

2019.0330
2019.0331

2019.0332
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Notification

alert

alert

alert
border rejection
alert
information for follow-up
alert
information for attention
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention
information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par

Germany

Ireland

Ireland
United Kingdom
Germany
Belgium
Spain
Spain
Italy
Greece

Greece

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands
Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Week 5 - 2019

Pays concernés

Austria (0), Czech Republic (D), France, Germany
(D/0), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D), Turkey (O),

Ukraine (D)
China (0), Czech Republic (D/0O), Denmark,

Germany, Ireland (D), Norway (D), Slovakia (D),
Spain (D), United Kingdom (D)

Ireland (D), United Kingdom (O)
China (0), Hong Kong, United Kingdom
Germany (0), Italy (D)
Belgium (O), France (D)

France (D), Spain (D/O)
Andorra (D), INFOSAN, Spain (D/O)
Azerbaijan (0), Italy, Luxembourg
China (O), Greece

Greece, India (0)

Argentina (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands
Argentina (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands

Argentina (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands
Netherlands, United States (O)

INFOSAN, Netherlands (D), United States (O)

Argentina (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands
Argentina (O), Netherlands

Netherlands, United States (O)
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pyrrolizidine alkaloids (35447; 42724 pg/kg - ppb) in oregano from
Turkey and Austria, processed in Germany
benzo(a)pyrene (50 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons (138.5 pg/kg - ppb) in ground ginger from the Czech
Republic, with raw material from China, via Germany
polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (79.4 pg/kg - ppb) in ground ginger
from the United Kingdom

Salmonella (presence /25g) in paprika from China, via Hong Kong
aflatoxins (B1 = 17.19 ug/kg - ppb) in ground ginger from Germany
tilmicosin (56 ug/kg - ppb) unauthorised in chilled beef from Belgium
Salmonella (present /25g) in fuet sausage from Spain
Salmonella (present /25g) in fuet sausage from Spain

aflatoxins (B1 = 11 pg/kg - ppb) in hazelnut kernels from Azerbaijan

aflatoxins (B1 = 16.2; Tot. = 18.8 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels
from China
Salmonella enterica ser. Ouakam (1 out of 5 samples) in hulled
sesame seeds from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.2 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina

aflatoxins (B1 = 39 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina
aflatoxins (B1 = 4.4; Tot. = 5 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from
Argentina

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.8; Tot. = 5.6 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from the

United States
aflatoxins (B1 = 3.8; Tot. = 4.5 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the

United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 16 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina

aflatoxins (Tot. = 13 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina

aflatoxins (B1 = 30; Tot. = 170 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from
the United States

Réglementation b

Benzo(a)pyréne = 10 pg/kg /|

4HAP =50 pg/kg
50 pg/kg
absence/25g
B1=5 pg/kg
50 ug/kg
absence/25g
absence/25g

B1 =5 pg/kg
B1=2 pg/kg / SAfla=4
ug/keg
absence/25g

B1 =2 pg/kg
B1=2 pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg / SAfla=4

ug/kg
B1=2 pg/kg / SAfla=4

ug/kg
B1=2 ug/kg / SAfla=4

ue/kg
B1 =2 pg/kg
SAfla =4 ug/kg
B1 = 8 pg/kg / SAfla = 10
ug/kg
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés Rég|ementation*
Sal I teri .H 25g) in hulled
nuts, nut products and seeds =~ 30/01/2019 = 2019.0335 border rejection Greece Greece, Singapore, Tanzania (0), Turkey aimonefia enterica ser. Havana (pr.esen.ce/ g) in hulled sesame absence/25g
seeds from Tanzania, via Turkey
flatoxins (B1 = 15.2; Tot. = 46.2 kg - ppb) i dnut ki | Bl1=2 ki Afla=4
nuts, nut products and seeds = 30/01/2019 = 2019.0341 border rejection Greece Argentina (O), Greece affatoxins { ° ve/ g ppb) in groundnut kernels He/kg / 3Afla
from Argentina ug/kg
flatoxins (B1 = 8.2; Tot. = 9.3 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled dnut B1=2 pg/kg/ 3Afla=4
nuts, nut products and seeds = 31/01/2019 = 2019.0349 border rejection United Kingdom Argentina (O), United Kingdom aflatoxins ( ° ue/ke .pp )in shelled groundnuts ug/ke /3
from Argentina ug/kg
flatoxins (B1 = 16.4; Tot. = 18.4 kg - ppb) i ted pistachi B1=8 ki Afla =10
nuts, nut products and seeds = 31/01/2019 = 2019.0350 border rejection Germany Germany, Turkey (O) affatoxins ( © i Hg/kg - ppb) in roasted pistachio Hg/ke / 3Afla
nuts with shell from Turkey ug/kg
flatoxins (B1 = 44.3; Tot. = 50.8 kg - ppb) in hazelnut ki | B1=5 k Afla =10
nuts, nut products and seeds =~ 31/01/2019 = 2019.0358 border rejection Italy Georgia (0), Italy aflatoxins ( ° ue/ g ppb) in hazelnut kernels ug/ke /3
from Georgia ug/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds = 01/02/2019 = 2019.0368 border rejection Poland Nigeria (O), Poland Salmonella (presence /25g) in raw sesame seeds from Nigeria absence/25g
flatoxins (Tot. = 102 kg - ppb) i ted and salted pistachi
nuts, nut products and seeds = 01/02/2019 = 2019.0371 border rejection United Kingdom Turkey (O), United Kingdom aflatoxins (To He/ gfr;: :u':‘k;‘\)las €d and safted pistachios SAfla = 10 pg/kg
flatoxins (B1 = >24; Tot. = >24 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled al ds fi B1 =8 ug/kg / $Afla = 10
nuts, nut products and seeds = 01/02/2019 = 2019.0376 border rejection Spain Australia (O), Spain, Vietnam aflatoxins ( ! 0_ ug/ke pp. )Ih shefled aimonds from ue/kg / 5Afla
Australia, manufactured in Vietnam ug/kg
Salmonella (presence /25g) and too high count of
pet food 01/02/2019 = 2019.0365 information for follow-up Belgium Belgium, France (D), Netherlands (O) Enterobacteriaceae (>49000 CFU/g) in raw petfood from the absence/25g
Netherlands
It t and It t
pouftry mezr::;uc'::u Ty mea 01/02/2019 = 2019.0380 border rejection Netherlands Brazil (O), Netherlands Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken half breasts from Brazil absence/25g
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